ISO IP69K
TOGGLE SWITCHES
QUALITY AND ENDURANCE, GLOBALLY TESTED
ISO-9001:2018
CERTIFIED
STANDARDS MET
YEARS OF EXPERIENCE IN QUALITY ASSURANCE
PROCEDURES. EACH COMPONENT GOES THROUGH A

BUSHING SEAL
SWITCH PANEL STAND OFF
SINGLE POLE ORDER GUIDE
B IN ORDER CODE = NICKEL/BRASS LEVER, REPLACE B IN ORDER CODE WITH P FOR PLASTIC LEVER
CIRCUITS MADE WITH TOGGLE AT:
(  ) DESIGNATES MOMENTARY
TS SERIES
STEP BASE
TC SERIES
FLAT BASE
TERMINAL TYPE
KEYWAY
POSITION
CENTER
POSITION
OPPOSITE
KEYWAY
EMBEDDED
THREADS
.250 Q.C. .187 Q.C. SOLDER SCREW OFFSET
OFF 2-3 1TS-B2 1TC-B12 1TC-B22 1TC-B32 1TC-B42
1-2 2-3 1TS-B3 1TC-B13 1TC-B23 1TC-B33 1TC-B43
(OFF) 2-3 1TS-B4 1TC-B14 1TC-B24 1TC-B34 1TC-B44
(1-2) OFF 1TS-B6 1TC-B16 1TC-B26 1TC-B36 1TC-B46
(1-2) 2-3 1TS-B8 1TC-B18 1TC-B28 1TC-B38 1TC-B48
OFF (2-3) 1TS-B16 1TC-B116 1TC-B216 1TC-B316 1TC-B416
1-2 (2-3) 1TS-B18 1TC-B118 1TC-B218 1TC-B318 1TC-B418
1-2 OFF 2-3 1TS-B1 1TC-B11 1TC-B21 1TC-B31 1TC-B41
(1-2) OFF 2-3 1TS-B5 1TC-B15 1TC-B25 1TC-B35 1TC-B45
1-2 OFF (2-3) 1TS-B15 1TC-B115 1TC-B215 1TC-B315 1TC-B415
(1-2) OFF (2-3) 1TS-B7 1TC-B17 1TC-B27 1TC-B37 1TC-B47
OFF 2-3 1TS-B21 1TC-B121 1TC-B221 1TC-B321 1TC-B421
1-2 2-3 1TS-B31 1TC-B131 1TC-B231 1TC-B331 1TC-B431
1-2 (2-3) 1TS-B51 1TC-B151 1TC-B251 1TC-B351 1TC-B451
(1-2) OFF 1TS-B61 1TC-B161 1TC-B261 1TC-B361 1TC-B461
SINGLE POLE ORDER GUIDE
DOUBLE POLE ORDER GUIDE
B IN ORDER CODE = NICKEL/BRASS LEVER REPLACE B IN ORDER CODE WITH P FOR  PLASTIC LEVER.
CIRCUITS MADE WITH TOGGLE AT:
(  ) DESIGNATES MOMENTARY
TS
SERIES
STEP BASE
TC SERIES
FLAT BASE
TERMINAL TYPE
KEYWAY
POSITION
CENTER
POSITION
OPPOSITE
KEYWAY
EMBEDDE
D
THREADS
.250 Q.C. .187 Q.C. SOLDER
SCREW
OFFSET
OFF 2-3, 5-6 2TS-B2 2TC-B12 2TC-B22 2TC-B32 2TC-B42
1-2, 4-5 2-3, 5-6 2TS-B3 2TC-B13 2TC-B23 2TC-B33 2TC-B43
(OFF) 2-3, 5-6 2TS-B4 2TC-B14 2TC-B24 2TC-B34 2TC-B44
(1-2, 4-5) OFF 2TS-B6 2TC-B16 2TC-B26 2TC-B36 2TC-B46
(1-2, 4-5) 2-3, 5-6 2TS-B8 2TC-B18 2TC-B28 2TC-B38 2TC-B48
OFF (2-3, 5-6) 2TS-B16 2TC-B116 2TC-B216 2TC-B316 2TC-B416
1-2, 4-5 (2-3, 5-6) 2TS-B18 2TC-B118 2TC-B218 2TC-B318 2TC-B418
1-2, 4-5 OFF 2-3, 5-6 2TS-B1 2TC-B11 2TC-B21 2TC-B31 2TC-B41
(1-2, 4-5) OFF 2-3, 5-6 2TS-B5 2TC-B15 2TC-B25 2TC-B35 2TC-B45
1-2, 4-5 OFF (2-3, 5-6) 2TS-B15 2TC-B115 2TC-B215 2TC-B315 2TC-B415
(1-2, 4-5) OFF (2-3, 5-6) 2TS-B7 2TC-B17 2TC-B27 2TC-B37 2TC-B47
OFF 2-3, 5-6 2TS-B21 2TC-B121 2TC-B221 2TC-B321 2TC-B421
1-2, 4-5 2-3, 5-6 2TS-B31 2TC-B131 2TC-B231 2TC-B331 2TC-B431
1-2, 4-5 (2-3, 5-6) 2TS-B51 2TC-B151 2TC-B251 2TC-B351 2TC-B451
(1-2, 4-5) OFF 2TS-B61 2TC-B161 2TC-B261 2TC-B361 2TC-B461
1-2, 4-5 2-3, 4-5 2-3, 5-6 2TS-B12 2TC-B112 2TC-B212 2TC-B312 2TC-B412
1-2, 4-5 1-2, 5-6 2-3, 5-6 2TS-B10 2TC-B110 2TC-B210 2TC-B310 2TC-B410
(1-2, 4-5) 1-2, 5-6 2-3, 5-6 2TS-B50 2TC-B150 2TC-B250 2TC-B350 2TC-B450
(1-2, 4-5) 2-3, 4-5 2-3, 5-6 2TS-B52 2TC-B152 2TC-B252 2TC-B352 2TC-B452
(1-2, 4-5) 1-2, 5-6 (2-3, 5-6) 2TS-B70 2TC-B170 2TC-B270 2TC-B370 2TC-B470
(1-2, 4-5) 2-3, 4-5 (2-3, 5-6) 2TS-B72 2TC-B172 2TC-B272 2TC-B372 2TC-B472
DOUBLE POLE ORDER GUIDE
FOUR POLE ORDER GUIDE
B IN ORDER CODE = NICKEL/BRASS LEVER REPLACE B IN ORDER CODE WITH P FOR PLASTIC LEVER.
CIRCUITS MADE WITH TOGGLE AT: (  ) DESIGNATES MOMENTARY
TS SERIES
STEP BASE
KEYWAY POSITION CENTER POSITION OPPOSITE KEYWAY EMBEDDED
THREADS
OFF 2-3, 5-6, 8-9, 11-12 4TS-B2
1-2, 4-5, 7-8, 10-11 2-3, 5-6, 8-9, 11-12 4TS-B3
(OFF) 2-3, 5-6, 8-9, 11-12 4TS-B4
(1-2, 4-5, 7-8, 10-11) OFF 4TS-B6
(1-2, 4-5, 7-8, 10-11) 2-3, 5-6, 8-9, 11-12 4TS-B8
OFF (2-3, 5-6, 8-9, 11-12) 4TS-B16
1-2, 4-5, 7-8, 10-11 (2-3, 5-6, 8-9, 11-12) 4TS-B18
1-2, 4-5, 7-8, 10-11 OFF 2-3, 5-6, 8-9, 11-12 4TS-B1
(1-2, 4-5, 7-8, 10-11) OFF 2-3, 5-6, 8-9, 11-12 4TS-B5
(1-2, 4-5, 7-8, 10-11) OFF (2-3, 5-6, 8-9, 11-12) 4TS-B7
1-2, 4-5, 7-8, 10-11 OFF (2-3, 5-6, 8-9, 11-12) 4TS-B15
OFF 2-3, 5-6, 8-9, 11-12 4TS-B21
1-2, 4-5, 7-8, 10-11 2-3, 5-6, 8-9, 11-12 4TS-B31
1-2, 4-5, 7-8, 10-11 (2-3, 5-6, 8-9, 11-12) 4TS-B51
(1-2, 4-5, 7-8, 10-11) OFF 4TS-B61
1-2, 4-5, 7-8, 10-11 2-3, 4-5, 8-9, 10-11 2-3, 5-6, 8-9, 11-12 4TS-B12
1-2, 4-5, 7-8, 10-11 1-2, 5-6, 7-8, 11-12 2-3, 5-6, 8-9, 11-12 4TS-B10
(1-2, 4-5, 7-8, 10-11) 1-2, 5-6, 7-8, 11-12 2-3, 5-6, 8-9, 11-12 4TS-B50
(1-2, 4-5, 7-8, 10-11) 2-3, 4-5, 8-9, 10-11 2-3, 5-6, 8-9, 11-12 4TS-B52
(1-2, 4-5, 7-8, 10-11) 1-2, 5-6, 7-8, 11-12 (2-3, 5-6, 8-9, 11-12) 4TS-B70
(1-2, 4-5, 7-8, 10-11) 2-3, 4-5, 8-9, 10-11 (2-3, 5-6, 8-9, 11-12) 4TS-B72
FOUR POLE ORDER GUIDE